
West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest

Saturday, January 14, 2023 

Judge/s Sophie Gregory Outdoor Arena 1

Class 2 My Quest Open Intro Test C  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

09:30 23 Jardine Broom OzzyV111 156.5 68.043 % 1 1

Judge/s R Dobson Indoor Arena

Class 3 My Quest U21 Introductory Test C  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

09:30 1 Maddi Knight Steen Roxy w/d

Judge/s Sophie Gregory Outdoor Arena 1

Class 4 Team Quest Open Introductory Test A  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

09:37 12 Lynda Harvey Roscoe II Team Piaffed Off 158.0 68.696 % 1 1

09:44 19 Amy Newman MBF ON THE FLY RC Team Equine Eco 153.5 66.739 % 2 2

Judge/s R Dobson Indoor Arena

Class 7 My Quest Open Prelim Test 13  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

09:37 18 Ceri Shell Mighty Mack 178.5 68.654 % 2 2

09:44 6 Jess Morgan Lexi May 170.5 65.577 % 8 8

09:51 11 Louise Saum Master G Cruise 177.5 68.269 % 3 3

09:58 17 Jade Jones Blue Boi 176.5 67.885 % 4 4

10:05 19 Amy Newman MBF ON THE FLY RC 172.0 66.154 % 6 6

10:12 30 Emily Jones Ted III 189.0 72.692 % 1 1

10:19 21 Jo Guy Imf rainbows grey 171.5 65.962 % 7 7

10:26 22 Becky Hughes Whizz kid 175.0 67.308 % 5 5

Judge/s Sophie Gregory Outdoor Arena 1

Class 8 My Quest U21 Preliminary Test 13  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

09:52 25 Meredith Martin Brockington Foxwhelp 171.5 65.962 % 1 1



Judge/s Sophie Gregory Outdoor Arena 1

Class 9 Team Quest Open Preliminary Test 14  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

10:00 1 Maddi Knight Steen Roxy Team Equine Eco w/d

10:07 16 Nicola Freeman Toners Graffiti Team Piaffed Off. 173.5 66.731 % 6 6

10:14 18 Ceri Shell Mighty Mack Heywood Half Halters 182.0 70 % 1 1

10:21 6 Jess Morgan Lexi May Team ZFG 165.5 63.654 % 9 9

10:28 11 Louise Saum Master G Cruise Endeavour 169.5 65.192 % 8 8

10:35 17 Jade Jones Blue Boi Endeavour 170.0 65.385 % 7 7

10:42 9 Claire Chiba Bobby C Endeavour 176.0 67.692 % 4 4

11:04 5 Kelly Spencer-Fleet Feilican de irelanda Team ZFG 175.5 67.5 % 5 5

11:11 8 Megan Jenkins Clyrohill chocolatebox Team ZFG 178.0 68.462 % 3 3

11:18 3 Georgia Ireland Dingle Belle Team Piaffed Off 179.5 69.038 % 2 2

Judge/s R Dobson Indoor Arena

Class 10 Team Quest U21 Preliminary Test 14  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

10:34 25 Meredith Martin Brockington Foxwhelp Stonar Stars 180.5 69.423 % 2 2

10:41 26 Rachel Norgate Pinecroft Elegance Stonar Stars 191.5 73.654 % 1 1

Judge/s R Dobson Indoor Arena

Class 12 My  Quest Open Novice Test 30  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

11:03 21 Jo Guy Imf rainbows grey 174.0 66.923 % 5 5

11:09 22 Becky Hughes Whizz kid 167.5 64.423 % 6 6

11:15 9 Claire Chiba Bobby C 175.5 67.5 % 4 4

11:21 10 Sian Barke Catrinus 180.0 69.231 % 2 2

11:27 13 Lindsey Miles Lilbourne Star 184.0 70.769 % 1 1

11:33 2 Adele Faulds Jock III 176.0 67.692 % 3 3

11:39 7 Helen Martin southway versace

Judge/s R Dobson Indoor Arena

Class 13 My Quest U21 Novice Test 30  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

11:45 26 Rachel Norgate Pinecroft Elegance 178.0 68.462 % 2 2

11:51 24 Eleanor Stainton Rainbird The Little Girl 177.5 68.269 % 3 3

11:57 27 Grace Cathcart Warner 179.5 69.038 % 1 1

12:03 29 Isadora Prytherch Dry Lightening 173.5 66.731 % 4 4



Judge/s Sophie Gregory Outdoor Arena 1

Class 14 Team Quest Open Novice Test 34  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

11:26 14 Nicola Walsby Now Rumour has it Heywood Half Halters 143.0 68.095 % 4 4

11:33 4 Suzie George Kannanball Piaffed Off

11:40 10 Sian Barke Catrinus Endeavour 144.5 41.5 68.81 % 1 1

11:47 13 Lindsey Miles Lilbourne Star Team Name-  ZFG 143.5 68.333 % 3 3

11:54 2 Adele Faulds Jock III Team Equine Eco 138.0 65.714 % 5 5

12:11 15 Jo Ricketts Rock on Rupert Heywood Half Halters 134.0 63.81 % 6 6

12:18 20 Janet Knight Now Rumour Has It Heywood Half Halters 144.5 41.0 68.81 % 2 2

Judge/s Sophie Gregory Outdoor Arena 1

Class 15 Team Quest U21 Novice Test 34  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

12:25 24 Eleanor Stainton Rainbird The Little Girl Stonar Stars 131.0 62.381 % 4 4

12:32 27 Grace Cathcart Warner Stonar Comets 143.0 68.095 % 1 1

12:39 29 Isadora Prytherch Dry Lightening Stonar Comets 141.0 67.143 % 2 2

12:46 28 Perdie Lawrence Dukeshill Pebbledash Stonar Comets 139.0 66.19 % 3 3



Team Quest Open 

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll

Total 

Score

Section 

Placing

10:00 1 Maddi Knight Steen Roxy Team Equine Eco P14 W/D

11:54 2 Adele Faulds Jock III Team Equine Eco N34 65.71

09:44 19 Amy Newman MBF ON THE FLY RC Team Equine Eco Intro A 66.74

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll

Total 

Score O/P

11:40 10 Sian Barke Catrinus Endeavour N34 68.81 201.88 4TH

10:28 11 Louise Saum Master G Cruise Endeavour P14 65.19

10:35 17 Jade Jones Blue Boi Endeavour P14 65.38

10:42 9 Claire Chiba Bobby C Endeavour P14 67.69

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll

Total 

Score O/P

10:21 6 Jess Morgan Lexi May Team ZFG P14 63.65 204.29 3RD

11:04 5 Kelly Spencer-Fleet Feilican de irelanda Team ZFG P14 67.5

11:11 8 Megan Jenkins Clyrohill chocolatebox Team ZFG P14 68.46

11:47 13 Lindsey Miles Lilbourne Star Team ZFG N34 68.33

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll

Total 

Score O/P

11:18 3 Georgia Ireland Dingle Belle Piaffed Off P14 69.04 204.47 2ND

11:33 4 Suzie George Kannanball Piaffed Off N34 W/D

10:07 16 Nicola Freeman Toners Graffiti Piaffed Off. P14 66.73

BREAK 00:10 N34

09:37 12 Lynda Harvey Roscoe II Piaffed Off Intro A 68.7

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll

Total 

Score O/P

12:11 15 Jo Ricketts Rock on Rupert Heywood Half Halters N34 63.81 206.91 1ST

12:18 20 Janet Knight Now Rumour Has It Heywood Half Halters. N34 68.81

11:26 14 Nicola Walsby Now Rumour has it Heywood Half Halters N34 68.1

10:14 18 Ceri Shell Mighty Mack Heywood Half Halters P14 70

Team Quest U21

Time No Rider Horse Team Test Score Coll

Total 

Score O/P

12:32 27 Grace Cathcart Warner Stonar Comets N34 68.1 201.43 2ND

12:39 29 Isadora Prytherch Dry Lightening Stonar Comets N34 67.14

12:46 28 Perdie Lawrence Dukeshill Pebbledash Stonar Comets N34 66.19

Time No Rider Horse Team Test Score Coll

Total 

Score O/P

10:34 25 Meredith Martin Brockington Foxwhelp Stonar Stars P14 69.42 205.45 1ST

10:41 26 Rachel Norgate Pinecroft Elegance Stonar Stars P14 73.65

12:25 24 Eleanor Stainton Rainbird The Little Girl Stonar Stars N34 62.38


